BY: Education, Energy, and the Environment Committee

AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL 144

(First Reading File Bill)

On page 9, in line 17, after "(A)" insert "IN THIS SECTION, "LOW-EMISSIONS HOUSING" MEANS HOUSING THAT IS ENGINEERED TO OR USES MEASURES THAT REDUCE GREENHOUSE GAS EMISSIONS.

<u>(B)</u>";

and in line 18, strike "(B)" and substitute "(C)".

On page 10, in lines 17, 19, 21, and 26, strike "(C)", "(D)", "(E)", and "(F)", respectively, and substitute "(D)", "(E)", "(F)", and "(G)", respectively.

On page 11, in line 7, strike the first "AND"; in the same line, after "AFFORDABLE" insert ", AND LOW-EMISSIONS"; in line 10, strike "AND" and substitute a comma; in the same line, after "ENERGY-EFFICIENT" insert ", AND LOW-EMISSIONS"; and in line 11, strike "(G)" and substitute "(H)".